

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		ROADWAY (PART-1)										
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,300.00	5,300.00	13,101.00	13,101.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
010	202E23000	Gravel Drive Removed	290.00	SQYD	6.00	1,740.00	5.00	1,450.00	6.00	1,740.00	7.50	2,175.00
015	202E23000	Pavement Removed	6,480.00	SQYD	8.00	51,840.00	6.50	42,120.00	6.00	38,880.00	8.00	51,840.00
020	202E35100	Storm Sewer (24" Or Under) Removed	246.00	FT	20.00	4,920.00	24.00	5,904.00	10.00	2,460.00	26.00	6,396.00
025	202E58000	Manhole Removed	1.00	EA	525.00	525.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
030	202E38800	Post Removed	2.00	EA	150.00	300.00	25.00	50.00	100.00	200.00	130.00	260.00
035	203E10000	Excavation	3,951.00	CY	15.00	59,265.00	9.75	38,522.25	12.75	50,375.25	14.00	55,314.00
040	203E20000	Embankment	4,473.00	CY	15.00	67,095.00	9.45	42,269.85	7.50	33,547.50	15.00	67,095.00
045	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	16,237.00	SQYD	3.00	48,711.00	1.50	24,355.50	0.40	6,494.80	2.00	32,474.00
050	204E13002	Excavation And Disposal Of Unsuitable Subgrade	200.00	CY	50.00	10,000.00	18.00	3,600.00	35.00	7,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
055	204E45000	Proof Rolling	8.00	HR	210.00	1,680.00	200.00	1,600.00	120.00	960.00	125.00	1,000.00
060	209E60200	Linear Grading	1,668.00	LF	2.10	3,500.00	4.00	6,672.00	0.75	1,251.00	1.00	1,668.00
065	606E26000	Anchor Assembly, Type B	2.00	EA	700.00	1,400.00	2,020.00	4,040.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	2,020.00	4,040.00
070	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	59.00	FT	100.00	5,900.00	32.00	1,888.00	45.00	2,655.00	32.00	1,888.00
075	617E10100	Compacted Aggregate	35.00	CY	40.00	1,400.00	125.00	4,375.00	150.00	5,250.00	83.00	2,905.00
080	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection	9.00	EA	150.00	1,350.00	65.00	585.00	150.00	1,350.00	65.00	585.00
Sub-Total:						264,926.00		190,732.60		157,063.55		246,040.00
Group: B		ROADWAY (PART -2)										
085	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
090	202E20010	Headwall Removed	1.00	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
095	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	1,840.00	SQYD	18.00	33,120.00	4.00	7,360.00	10.00	18,400.00	9.50	17,480.00
100	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" Below	170.00	FT	20.00	3,400.00	10.00	1,700.00	10.00	1,700.00	26.00	4,420.00
105	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	1.00	EA	665.00	665.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
110	203E10000	Excavation	442.00	CY	25.00	11,050.00	30.00	13,260.00	27.50	12,155.00	20.00	8,840.00
115	203E20000	Embankment	124.00	CY	25.00	3,100.00	12.00	1,488.00	19.00	2,356.00	23.00	2,852.00
120	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	2,504.00	SQYD	5.00	12,520.00	3.00	7,512.00	0.50	1,252.00	3.00	7,512.00
125	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	220.00	CY	30.00	6,600.00	18.00	3,960.00	38.00	8,360.00	30.00	6,600.00
130	204E20000	Embankment Using No. 2 Stone	110.00	CY	50.00	5,500.00	38.00	4,180.00	45.00	4,950.00	63.00	6,930.00
135	204E20001	Embankment Using Item 304	110.00	CY	50.00	5,500.00	35.00	3,850.00	50.00	5,500.00	60.00	6,600.00
140	204E50000	Geotextile Fabric	331.00	SQYD	10.00	3,310.00	0.50	165.50	3.00	993.00	3.00	993.00
145	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	3.00	EA	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00	240.00	720.00
Sub-Total:						91,365.00		54,375.50		61,466.00		78,847.00

Group: C		EROSION CONTROL (PART-1)										
150	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	705.00	CY	50.00	35,250.00	38.00	26,790.00	40.00	28,200.00	20.00	14,100.00
155	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	8,458.00	SQYD	2.00	16,916.00	0.90	7,612.20	1.15	9,726.70	1.45	12,264.10
160	659E35000	Water	10.00	MGAL	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00	1.00	10.00	10.00	100.00
165	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
170	832E30000	Erosion Control	15,000.00	EA	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
Sub-Total:						71,016.00		53,002.20		56,936.70		43,964.10

Group: D		EROSION CONTROL (PART-2)										
175	601E32300	Rock Channel Protection, Typ D With Filter	34.00	CY	130.00	4,420.00	65.00	2,210.00	200.00	6,800.00	85.00	2,890.00
180	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	822.00	SQYD	2.00	1,644.00	0.90	739.80	3.00	2,466.00	1.45	1,191.90
185	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	238.00	SQYD	2.50	595.00	1.25	297.50	9.00	2,142.00	1.80	428.40
190	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	1.00	TN	600.00	600.00	100.00	100.00	610.00	610.00	100.00	100.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
195	659E35000	Water	30.00	MGAL	2.50	75.00	3.00	90.00	1.00	30.00	3.00	90.00
200	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
205	832E30000	Erosion Control	15,000.00	EA	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
Sub-Total:						25,834.00		19,437.30		28,548.00		22,200.30

Group: E		DRAINAGE (PART-1)										
210	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	8.00	CY	1,025.00	8,200.00	500.00	4,000.00	950.00	7,600.00	600.00	4,800.00
215	605E05100	4" Pipe Underdrains	6,595.00	FT	10.00	65,950.00	8.00	52,760.00	6.25	41,218.75	9.00	59,355.00
220	605E05200	4" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains	50.00	FT	15.00	750.00	10.00	500.00	7.00	350.00	12.00	600.00
225	611E00410	4" Conduit, Type F For Underdrain Outlet	167.00	FT	15.00	2,505.00	18.00	3,006.00	11.25	1,878.75	34.00	5,678.00
230	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	1.00	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
235	611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3A	3.00	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
240	611E98181	Catch Basin To Be Modified - 6" Window	1.00	EA	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	450.00	450.00
245	611E99654	Manhole Adjusted To Grade	11.00	EA	900.00	9,900.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	950.00	10,450.00	700.00	7,700.00
250	611E04400	12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02	243.00	FT	110.00	26,730.00	75.00	18,225.00	60.00	14,580.00	70.00	17,010.00
255	611E10400	24" Conduit, Type B, 706.02	138.00	FT	190.00	26,220.00	120.00	16,560.00	120.00	16,560.00	115.00	15,870.00
260	611E99710	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet Box (DM-1.1)	2.00	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	250.00	500.00	375.00	750.00	260.00	520.00
Sub-Total:						153,355.00		117,301.00		107,737.50		123,483.00

Group: F		DRAINAGE (PART-2)										
265	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	3.00	CY	1,300.00	3,900.00	900.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
270	605E05100	4" Shallow Pipe Underdrains	908.00	FT	12.00	10,896.00	9.50	8,626.00	7.00	6,356.00	9.00	8,172.00
275	611E00900	6" Conduit, Type B For Drainage Connection	100.00	FT	50.00	5,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	32.00	3,200.00
280	611E01100	6" Conduit, Type C For	100.00	FT	50.00	5,000.00	12.00	1,200.00	20.00	2,000.00	33.00	3,300.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Drainage Connection										
285	611E04900	12" Conduit, Type D	118.00	FT	92.00	10,856.00	45.00	5,310.00	65.00	7,670.00	70.00	8,260.00
290	611E00400	4" Conduit, Type E For Drainage Connection	100.00	FT	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	34.00	3,400.00
295	611E01500	6" Conduit, Type F, For Drainage Connection	100.00	FT	50.00	5,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	35.00	3,500.00
300	611E97400	Conduit, Misc.: 12"X18" Concrete, Type B, 706.04	217.00	FT	200.00	43,400.00	75.00	16,275.00	155.00	33,635.00	160.00	34,720.00
305	611E97400	Conduit, Misc.: 14"X23" Concrete, Type B, 706.04	42.00	FT	200.00	8,400.00	140.00	5,880.00	170.00	7,140.00	195.00	8,190.00
310	611E98150	Catch Basin, No. 3 With Knockout, As Per Plan	2.00	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
315	611E99710	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	4.00	EA	150.00	600.00	250.00	1,000.00	375.00	1,500.00	260.00	1,040.00
320	611E99720	Inspection Well	2.00	EA	765.00	1,530.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	900.00	1,800.00
Sub-Total:						100,782.00		50,591.00		75,701.00		83,482.00

Group:	G	WATER WORKS (Part 1)										
325	COL803	20"X6" Tapping Sleeve And Valve & Appurtenances	1.00	EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
330	202E34900	6" Pipe Removed	38.00	FT	20.00	760.00	10.00	380.00	28.00	1,064.00	19.00	722.00
335	COL801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	32.00	EA	60.00	1,920.00	80.00	2,560.00	125.00	4,000.00	160.00	5,120.00
340	COL802	6 Inch Valve And Appurtenances	2.00	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
345	COL807	Valve Boxes Adjusted To Grade	21.00	EA	500.00	10,500.00	500.00	10,500.00	300.00	6,300.00	180.00	3,780.00
350	COL809	Fire Hydrant Relocated	9.00	EA	500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,400.00	12,600.00	2,300.00	20,700.00
355	COL808	Cut And Plug 12" Water Line	1.00	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	730.00	730.00
360	COL809	Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgaber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
365	COL809	Fire Hydrant To Be Removed	1.00	EA	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	625.00	625.00
Sub-Total:						31,680.00		41,740.00		44,464.00		49,277.00
Group: H PAVEMENT (PART-1)												
370	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	1,668.00	FT	2.00	3,336.00	1.50	2,502.00	1.50	2,502.00	2.00	3,336.00
375	252E01000	Full Depth Pavement Removal	906.00	SQYD	8.00	7,248.00	6.00	5,436.00	12.00	10,872.00	13.00	11,778.00
380	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.5")	10,040.00	SQYD	3.00	30,120.00	2.55	25,602.00	2.00	20,080.00	1.45	14,558.00
385	302E46000	9" Asphalt Concrete, Base Course, Type 2	3,855.00	CY	140.00	539,700.00	115.00	443,325.00	123.00	474,165.00	107.00	412,485.00
390	301E48000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64 -22 (Driveways)	5.00	CY	160.00	800.00	525.00	2,625.00	500.00	2,500.00	255.00	1,275.00
395	304E20000	4" Aggregate Base	15.00	CY	50.00	750.00	95.00	1,425.00	195.00	2,925.00	90.00	1,350.00
400	304E20000	6" Aggregate Base	213.00	CY	50.00	10,650.00	75.00	15,975.00	204.00	43,452.00	88.00	18,744.00
405	304E20000	8" Aggregate Base	3,501.00	CY	50.00	175,050.00	42.00	147,042.00	43.50	152,293.50	65.00	227,565.00
410	407E10000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	8,273.00	GAL	2.00	16,546.00	3.00	24,819.00	4.50	37,228.50	3.25	26,887.25
415	441E50400	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448) (Driveways)	45.00	CY	200.00	9,000.00	235.00	10,575.00	411.00	18,495.00	340.00	15,300.00
420	441E10000	Variable Thickness Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course PG64-22	14.00	CY	150.00	2,100.00	260.00	3,640.00	413.00	5,782.00	176.50	2,471.00
425	442E20000	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 12.5MM, Type A (448)	1,050.00	CY	200.00	210,000.00	155.00	162,750.00	178.00	186,900.00	156.50	164,325.00
430	442E20200	1-3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 19MM, Type A	733.00	CY	150.00	109,950.00	135.00	98,955.00	149.00	109,217.00	129.50	94,923.50
435	452E12010	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	841.00	SQYD	60.00	50,460.00	72.00	60,552.00	70.00	58,870.00	85.00	71,485.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
440	452E14100	11.75" Non-reinforced Concrete	10.00	SQYD	85.00	850.00	175.00	1,750.00	120.00	1,200.00	390.00	3,900.00
445	609E10000	6" Curb, As Per Plan	317.00	FT	10.00	3,170.00	42.00	13,314.00	32.50	10,302.50	45.00	14,265.00
450	609E10000	Rolled Curb, As Per Plan	90.00	FT	10.00	900.00	45.00	4,050.00	30.00	2,700.00	62.00	5,580.00
455	690E12060	Pavement Overlay Fabric, As Per Plan	911.00	SQYD	15.00	13,665.00	12.00	10,932.00	17.00	15,487.00	13.00	11,843.00
Sub-Total:						1,184,295.00		1,035,269.00		1,154,971.50		1,102,070.75
Group: I PAVEMENT (PART-2)												
460	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	973.00	FT	2.60	2,529.80	1.75	1,702.75	1.50	1,459.50	2.00	1,946.00
465	253E01000	Pavement Repair	272.00	SQYD	225.00	61,200.00	60.00	16,320.00	80.00	21,760.00	75.00	20,400.00
470	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	443.00	CY	150.00	66,450.00	115.00	50,945.00	145.00	64,235.00	116.25	51,498.75
475	304E20000	Aggregate Base	409.00	CY	85.00	34,765.00	60.00	24,540.00	80.00	32,720.00	75.00	30,675.00
480	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat 0.04 Gal/Sqyd	858.00	GAL	2.00	1,716.00	3.00	2,574.00	4.50	3,861.00	3.25	2,788.50
485	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	44.00	CY	90.00	3,960.00	100.00	4,400.00	160.00	7,040.00	92.00	4,048.00
490	422E11000	Aggregate, Single Chip Seal, Type A	199.00	SQYD	3.00	597.00	45.00	8,955.00	18.00	3,582.00	35.00	6,965.00
495	423E98200	Crack Sealing, Misc.: Type I	973.00	FT	5.00	4,865.00	3.75	3,648.75	1.00	973.00	5.00	4,865.00
500	441E50000	3" Asphalt Concrete S.C, Type1, (448), PG64-22, (Driveways)	11.00	CY	325.00	3,575.00	500.00	5,500.00	495.00	5,445.00	280.00	3,080.00
505	441E50000	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448) PG64-22	724.00	CY	175.00	126,700.00	148.00	107,152.00	173.50	125,614.00	149.25	108,057.00
510	441E50300	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448)	95.00	CY	135.00	12,825.00	125.00	11,875.00	175.50	16,672.50	123.75	11,756.25
515	452E12010	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete	86.00	SQYD	60.00	5,160.00	82.00	7,052.00	73.50	6,321.00	97.00	8,342.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgaber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Pavement, Class QC1										
Sub-Total:						324,342.80		244,664.50		289,683.00		254,421.50
Group:	J	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PART-1)										
520	621E00100	Raised Pavement Marker	141.00	EA	120.00	16,920.00	40.00	5,640.00	39.50	5,569.50	40.00	5,640.00
525	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	108.00	EA	20.00	2,160.00	10.00	1,080.00	14.00	1,512.00	15.00	1,620.00
530	644E00104	6" Edge Line	1.52	MILE	1,800.00	2,736.00	4,891.00	7,434.32	4,891.00	7,434.32	3,866.00	5,876.32
535	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet	24.75	SQFT	30.00	742.50	24.00	594.00	25.00	618.75	24.00	594.00
540	630E03100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	60.00	FT	12.00	720.00	19.00	1,140.00	20.00	1,200.00	19.00	1,140.00
545	644E00300	6" Center Line, Double Yello	0.58	MILE	2,000.00	1,160.00	7,020.00	4,071.60	9,988.00	5,793.04	7,018.00	4,070.44
550	644E00301	6" Center Line, Broken Solid	0.81	MILE	1,500.00	1,215.00	4,550.00	3,685.50	6,952.00	5,631.12	4,549.00	3,684.69
555	644E00404	12" Channelizing Line	374.00	FT	3.00	1,122.00	1.70	635.80	2.00	748.00	1.66	620.84
560	644E00500	Stop Line, 24"	48.00	FT	10.00	480.00	7.60	364.80	8.00	384.00	7.59	364.32
565	644E00700	Transverse/diagonal Line	2,640.00	FT	4.50	11,879.87	5.00	13,200.00	3.80	10,032.00	5.00	13,200.00
570	644E01300	Lane Arrow	15.00	EA	250.00	3,750.00	75.00	1,125.00	135.00	2,025.00	72.00	1,080.00
Sub-Total:						42,885.37		38,971.02		40,947.73		37,890.61
Group:	K	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PART-2)										
575	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	6.00	EA	10.00	60.00	15.00	90.00	14.00	84.00	30.00	180.00
580	630E02101	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post, As Per Plan	524.00	FT	20.00	10,480.00	17.50	9,170.00	20.00	10,480.00	17.50	9,170.00
585	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla	243.00	SQFT	20.00	4,860.00	20.00	4,860.00	25.00	6,075.00	20.00	4,860.00
590	630E85101	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Storage, As Per Pla	13.00	EA	20.00	260.00	20.00	260.00	20.00	260.00	20.00	260.00
595	630E86006	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Storage	13.00	EA	25.00	325.00	25.00	325.00	20.00	260.00	25.00	325.00
600	630E97800	Signing, Misc.: Corporation	6.00	SQFT	20.00	120.00	30.00	180.00	30.00	180.00	30.00	180.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Signs, Install Only, As Per										
605	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.17	MILE	4,000.00	680.00	4,700.00	799.00	4,891.00	831.47	4,596.00	781.32
610	644E00300	Center Line, 6"	0.04	MILE	7,500.00	300.00	5,660.00	226.40	9,988.00	399.52	5,659.00	226.36
615	644E00500	Stop Line, 12"	49.00	FT	10.00	490.00	7.60	372.40	8.00	392.00	7.59	371.91
620	644E30000	Removal Of Pavement Marking	226.00	FT	4.00	904.00	11.60	2,621.60	5.50	1,243.00	11.53	2,605.78
Sub-Total:						18,479.00		18,904.40		20,204.99		18,960.37
Group: L MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (PART-1)												
625	410E12000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A Or B	200.00	CY	35.00	7,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
Sub-Total:						7,000.00		12,000.00		8,000.00		12,000.00
Group: M MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (PART-2)												
630	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer (Wit Patrol Car), As Per Plan	100.00	HR	75.00	7,500.00	70.00	7,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	85.00	8,500.00
635	614E12420	Detour Signing	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,100.00	11,100.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
640	614E18601	Portable Changeable Message Sign, As Per Plan	8.00	SNMT	1,200.00	9,600.00	650.00	5,200.00	600.00	4,800.00	900.00	7,200.00
645	410E12000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A Or B	50.00	CY	35.00	1,750.00	53.00	2,650.00	40.00	2,000.00	60.00	3,000.00
Sub-Total:						30,850.00		22,350.00		23,900.00		27,700.00
Group: N INCIDENTALS (PART 1 & 2)												
650	108E10000	Special - Cpm Progress Schedule	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
655	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
660	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
665	614E11500	Worksite Traffic Supervisor	6.00	MO	500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer: Woody Fox PE				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
670	619E16001	Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan	12.00	MO	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
675	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
680	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
685	SPECIAL-030	Hydro-Excavating Utility Exposure, As Per Proposal Note	5.00	EA	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
690	SPECIAL-031	Asphalt, Fuel, & Steel Price Adjustment Allowance, As Per PN	10,000.00	DOLL	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
695	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	150,000.00	DOLL	1.00	150,000.00	1.00	150,000.00	1.00	150,000.00	1.00	150,000.00
Sub-Total:						363,000.00		365,500.00		276,000.00		399,500.00
Grand Total:						2,709,810.17		2,264,838.52		2,345,623.97		2,499,836.63

Total Bid:	2,709,810.17	2,264,838.52	2,345,623.97	2,499,836.63
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:		2,264,838.52	2,345,623.97	2,499,836.63
Difference from Low Vendor:			80,785.45	234,998.11
Total Subcontractors:				

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A ROADWAY (PART-1)												
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,300.00	5,300.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
010	202E23000	Gravel Drive Removed	290.00	SQYD	6.00	1,740.00	8.00	2,320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
015	202E23000	Pavement Removed	6,480.00	SQYD	8.00	51,840.00	6.00	38,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
020	202E35100	Storm Sewer (24" Or Under) Removed	246.00	FT	20.00	4,920.00	27.00	6,642.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
025	202E58000	Manhole Removed	1.00	EA	525.00	525.00	320.00	320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
030	202E38800	Post Removed	2.00	EA	150.00	300.00	40.00	80.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
035	203E10000	Excavation	3,951.00	CY	15.00	59,265.00	50.00	197,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
040	203E20000	Embankment	4,473.00	CY	15.00	67,095.00	23.00	102,879.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
045	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	16,237.00	SQYD	3.00	48,711.00	1.25	20,296.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
050	204E13002	Excavation And Disposal Of Unsuitable Subgrade	200.00	CY	50.00	10,000.00	29.00	5,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
055	204E45000	Proof Rolling	8.00	HR	210.00	1,680.00	90.00	720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
060	209E60200	Linear Grading	1,668.00	LF	2.10	3,500.00	5.50	9,174.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
065	606E26000	Anchor Assembly, Type B	2.00	EA	700.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
070	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	59.00	FT	100.00	5,900.00	46.00	2,714.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
075	617E10100	Compacted Aggregate	35.00	CY	40.00	1,400.00	122.00	4,270.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
080	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection	9.00	EA	150.00	1,350.00	156.00	1,404.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						264,926.00		426,049.25				
Group: B ROADWAY (PART -2)												
085	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
090	202E20010	Headwall Removed	1.00	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
095	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	1,840.00	SQYD	18.00	33,120.00	6.00	11,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
100	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" Below	170.00	FT	20.00	3,400.00	27.00	4,590.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	1.00	EA	665.00	665.00	320.00	320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
110	203E10000	Excavation	442.00	CY	25.00	11,050.00	35.00	15,470.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	203E20000	Embankment	124.00	CY	25.00	3,100.00	40.00	4,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
120	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	2,504.00	SQYD	5.00	12,520.00	1.65	4,131.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	220.00	CY	30.00	6,600.00	29.00	6,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	204E20000	Embankment Using No. 2 Stone	110.00	CY	50.00	5,500.00	38.00	4,180.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
135	204E20001	Embankment Using Item 304	110.00	CY	50.00	5,500.00	46.00	5,060.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
140	204E50000	Geotextile Fabric	331.00	SQYD	10.00	3,310.00	1.70	562.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
145	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	3.00	EA	200.00	600.00	225.00	675.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						91,365.00		77,919.30				

Group: C		EROSION CONTROL (PART-1)										
150	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	705.00	CY	50.00	35,250.00	60.00	42,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
155	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	8,458.00	SQYD	2.00	16,916.00	1.75	14,801.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
160	659E35000	Water	10.00	MGAL	35.00	350.00	11.00	110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
165	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
170	832E30000	Erosion Control	15,000.00	EA	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						71,016.00		77,611.50				

Group: D		EROSION CONTROL (PART-2)										
175	601E32300	Rock Channel Protection, Typ D With Filter	34.00	CY	130.00	4,420.00	90.00	3,060.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
180	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	822.00	SQYD	2.00	1,644.00	1.75	1,438.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
185	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	238.00	SQYD	2.50	595.00	2.10	499.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
190	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	1.00	TN	600.00	600.00	105.00	105.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
195	659E35000	Water	30.00	MGAL	2.50	75.00	95.00	2,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
200	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205	832E30000	Erosion Control	15,000.00	EA	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						25,834.00		28,953.30				

Group: E		DRAINAGE (PART-1)										
210	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	8.00	CY	1,025.00	8,200.00	975.00	7,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
215	605E05100	4" Pipe Underdrains	6,595.00	FT	10.00	65,950.00	7.10	46,824.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
220	605E05200	4" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains	50.00	FT	15.00	750.00	11.00	550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
225	611E00410	4" Conduit, Type F For Underdrain Outlet	167.00	FT	15.00	2,505.00	10.00	1,670.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
230	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	1.00	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
235	611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3A	3.00	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
240	611E98181	Catch Basin To Be Modified - 6" Window	1.00	EA	600.00	600.00	865.00	865.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
245	611E99654	Manhole Adjusted To Grade	11.00	EA	900.00	9,900.00	1,300.00	14,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
250	611E04400	12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02	243.00	FT	110.00	26,730.00	75.00	18,225.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
255	611E10400	24" Conduit, Type B, 706.02	138.00	FT	190.00	26,220.00	105.00	14,490.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
260	611E99710	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet Box (DM-1.1)	2.00	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	255.00	510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						153,355.00		115,034.50				

Group: F		DRAINAGE (PART-2)										
265	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	3.00	CY	1,300.00	3,900.00	775.00	2,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
270	605E05100	4" Shallow Pipe Underdrains	908.00	FT	12.00	10,896.00	7.10	6,446.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
275	611E00900	6" Conduit, Type B For Drainage Connection	100.00	FT	50.00	5,000.00	10.20	1,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
280	611E01100	6" Conduit, Type C For	100.00	FT	50.00	5,000.00	10.20	1,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Drainage Connection										
285	611E04900	12" Conduit, Type D	118.00	FT	92.00	10,856.00	70.00	8,260.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
290	611E00400	4" Conduit, Type E For Drainage Connection	100.00	FT	12.00	1,200.00	9.20	920.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
295	611E01500	6" Conduit, Type F, For Drainage Connection	100.00	FT	50.00	5,000.00	10.20	1,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
300	611E97400	Conduit, Misc.: 12"X18" Concrete, Type B, 706.04	217.00	FT	200.00	43,400.00	145.00	31,465.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305	611E97400	Conduit, Misc.: 14"X23" Concrete, Type B, 706.04	42.00	FT	200.00	8,400.00	165.00	6,930.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
310	611E98150	Catch Basin, No. 3 With Knockout, As Per Plan	2.00	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
315	611E99710	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	4.00	EA	150.00	600.00	255.00	1,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
320	611E99720	Inspection Well	2.00	EA	765.00	1,530.00	750.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						100,782.00		66,526.80				

Group:		G	WATER WORKS (Part 1)									
325	COL803	20"X6" Tapping Sleeve And Valve & Appurtenances	1.00	EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
330	202E34900	6" Pipe Removed	38.00	FT	20.00	760.00	100.00	3,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
335	COL801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	32.00	EA	60.00	1,920.00	107.00	3,424.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
340	COL802	6 Inch Valve And Appurtenances	2.00	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
345	COL807	Valve Boxes Adjusted To Grade	21.00	EA	500.00	10,500.00	155.00	3,255.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
350	COL809	Fire Hydrant Relocated	9.00	EA	500.00	4,500.00	1,400.00	12,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
355	COL808	Cut And Plug 12" Water Line	1.00	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	925.00	925.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
360	COL809	Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
365	COL809	Fire Hydrant To Be Removed	1.00	EA	500.00	500.00	430.00	430.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						31,680.00		39,334.00				

Group: H		PAVEMENT (PART-1)										
370	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	1,668.00	FT	2.00	3,336.00	1.50	2,502.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
375	252E01000	Full Depth Pavement Removal	906.00	SQYD	8.00	7,248.00	11.00	9,966.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
380	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.5")	10,040.00	SQYD	3.00	30,120.00	2.50	25,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
385	302E46000	9" Asphalt Concrete, Base Course, Type 2	3,855.00	CY	140.00	539,700.00	132.00	508,860.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
390	301E48000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64 -22 (Driveways)	5.00	CY	160.00	800.00	175.00	875.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
395	304E20000	4" Aggregate Base	15.00	CY	50.00	750.00	68.00	1,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
400	304E20000	6" Aggregate Base	213.00	CY	50.00	10,650.00	68.00	14,484.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
405	304E20000	8" Aggregate Base	3,501.00	CY	50.00	175,050.00	46.00	161,046.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
410	407E10000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	8,273.00	GAL	2.00	16,546.00	4.50	37,228.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415	441E50400	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448) (Driveways)	45.00	CY	200.00	9,000.00	215.00	9,675.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
420	441E10000	Variable Thickness Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course PG64-22	14.00	CY	150.00	2,100.00	250.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
425	442E20000	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 12.5MM, Type A (448)	1,050.00	CY	200.00	210,000.00	170.00	178,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
430	442E20200	1-3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 19MM, Type A	733.00	CY	150.00	109,950.00	160.00	117,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
435	452E12010	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	841.00	SQYD	60.00	50,460.00	75.00	63,075.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
440	452E14100	11.75" Non-reinforced Concrete	10.00	SQYD	85.00	850.00	170.00	1,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
445	609E10000	6" Curb, As Per Plan	317.00	FT	10.00	3,170.00	17.00	5,389.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
450	609E10000	Rolled Curb, As Per Plan	90.00	FT	10.00	900.00	45.00	4,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
455	690E12060	Pavement Overlay Fabric, As Per Plan	911.00	SQYD	15.00	13,665.00	17.00	15,487.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						1,184,295.00		1,159,737.50				
Group: I PAVEMENT (PART-2)												
460	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	973.00	FT	2.60	2,529.80	1.45	1,410.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465	253E01000	Pavement Repair	272.00	SQYD	225.00	61,200.00	75.00	20,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
470	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	443.00	CY	150.00	66,450.00	138.00	61,134.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
475	304E20000	Aggregate Base	409.00	CY	85.00	34,765.00	58.00	23,722.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
480	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat 0.04 Gal/Sqyd	858.00	GAL	2.00	1,716.00	4.50	3,861.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
485	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	44.00	CY	90.00	3,960.00	80.00	3,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
490	422E11000	Aggregate, Single Chip Seal, Type A	199.00	SQYD	3.00	597.00	16.00	3,184.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
495	423E98200	Crack Sealing, Misc.: Type I	973.00	FT	5.00	4,865.00	2.10	2,043.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
500	441E50000	3" Asphalt Concrete S.C, Type1, (448), PG64-22, (Driveways)	11.00	CY	325.00	3,575.00	265.00	2,915.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505	441E50000	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448) PG64-22	724.00	CY	175.00	126,700.00	167.00	120,908.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
510	441E50300	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448)	95.00	CY	135.00	12,825.00	175.00	16,625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
515	452E12010	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete	86.00	SQYD	60.00	5,160.00	74.00	6,364.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Pavement, Class QC1										
Sub-Total:						324,342.80		266,087.15				
Group:	J	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PART-1)										
520	621E00100	Raised Pavement Marker	141.00	EA	120.00	16,920.00	42.00	5,922.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
525	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	108.00	EA	20.00	2,160.00	15.00	1,620.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
530	644E00104	6" Edge Line	1.52	MILE	1,800.00	2,736.00	4,000.00	6,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
535	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet	24.75	SQFT	30.00	742.50	26.00	643.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
540	630E03100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	60.00	FT	12.00	720.00	21.00	1,260.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
545	644E00300	6" Center Line, Double Yello	0.58	MILE	2,000.00	1,160.00	7,300.00	4,234.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
550	644E00301	6" Center Line, Broken Solid	0.81	MILE	1,500.00	1,215.00	4,700.00	3,807.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
555	644E00404	12" Channelizing Line	374.00	FT	3.00	1,122.00	1.75	654.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
560	644E00500	Stop Line, 24"	48.00	FT	10.00	480.00	8.00	384.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
565	644E00700	Transverse/diagonal Line	2,640.00	FT	4.50	11,879.87	5.20	13,728.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
570	644E01300	Lane Arrow	15.00	EA	250.00	3,750.00	75.00	1,125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						42,885.37		39,458.00				
Group:	K	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PART-2)										
575	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	6.00	EA	10.00	60.00	15.00	90.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
580	630E02101	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post, As Per Plan	524.00	FT	20.00	10,480.00	21.00	11,004.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
585	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla	243.00	SQFT	20.00	4,860.00	26.00	6,318.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
590	630E85101	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Storage, As Per Pla	13.00	EA	20.00	260.00	21.00	273.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
595	630E86006	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Storage	13.00	EA	25.00	325.00	21.00	273.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
600	630E97800	Signing, Misc.: Corporation	6.00	SQFT	20.00	120.00	31.00	186.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Signs, Install Only, As Per												
605	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.17	MILE	4,000.00	680.00	4,800.00	816.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
610	644E00300	Center Line, 6"	0.04	MILE	7,500.00	300.00	5,800.00	232.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
615	644E00500	Stop Line, 12"	49.00	FT	10.00	490.00	8.00	392.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
620	644E30000	Removal Of Pavement Marking	226.00	FT	4.00	904.00	12.00	2,712.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						18,479.00		22,296.00				
Group: L MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (PART-1)												
625	410E12000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A Or B	200.00	CY	35.00	7,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						7,000.00		10,000.00				
Group: M MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (PART-2)												
630	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer (Wit Patrol Car), As Per Plan	100.00	HR	75.00	7,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
635	614E12420	Detour Signing	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
640	614E18601	Portable Changeable Message Sign, As Per Plan	8.00	SNMT	1,200.00	9,600.00	650.00	5,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
645	410E12000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A Or B	50.00	CY	35.00	1,750.00	50.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						30,850.00		27,200.00				
Group: N INCIDENTALS (PART 1 & 2)												
650	108E10000	Special - Cpm Progress Schedule	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
655	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
660	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
665	614E11500	Worksite Traffic Supervisor	6.00	MO	500.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Toy Road, Swisher Road And Saltzgeber Road Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-07
Contract No:
Specifications: ODOT 2019

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230
Engineer: Woody Fox PE		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
670	619E16001	Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan	12.00	MO	2,000.00	24,000.00	1,800.00	21,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
675	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
680	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
685	SPECIAL-030	Hydro-Excavating Utility Exposure, As Per Proposal Note	5.00	EA	500.00	2,500.00	850.00	4,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
690	SPECIAL-031	Asphalt, Fuel, & Steel Price Adjustment Allowance, As Per PN	10,000.00	DOLL	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
695	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	150,000.00	DOLL	1.00	150,000.00	1.00	150,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						363,000.00	307,850.00					
Grand Total:						2,709,810.17	2,664,057.30					

Total Bid:	2,709,810.17	2,664,057.30
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:		2,664,057.30
Difference from Low Vendor:		399,218.78
Total Subcontractors:		